506484057 02/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6530833

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNM	1ENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/01/2015	
CONVEYING PARTY		Name	Execution Date
NORTHWOOD MEDIC			11/10/2015
			11/10/2013
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	ALLERG	AN, INC.	
Street Address:	2525 DU	PONT DRIVE	
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA	
Postal Code:	92612		
PROPERTY NUMBER			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		9504473	
Application Number:	29	9506178	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(6	603)886-4796	
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be	
Phone:	•	038866100	
Email:		ining@mcr-ip.com	
Correspondent Name	: M	AINE CERNOTA & RARDIN	
Address Line 1:	54	47 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	N	ASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 0306	3
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	STRA003-DES & 004-DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	MATTHEW J. CURRAN	
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No.	71,094/
DATE SIGNED:		02/03/2021	
Total Attachments: 4			
source=NorthwoodMed ⁻	FoAllerganIn	c-Executed-Eff151001#page1.tif	
source=NorthwoodMed	FoAllerganIn	c-Executed-Eff151001#page2.tif	
	•	c-Executed-Eff151001#page3.tif	
source=NorthwoodMed	FoAllerganIn	c-Executed-Eff151001#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

優々

WHEREAS Northwood Medical Innovation Limited, a company incorporated in England & Wales with registered number 0507769 and having a registered office at 1st Floor, Marlow International, The Parkway, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, SL7 1YL, United Kingdom (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, the "ASSIGNOR"), owns the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A, Including all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or sharing priority with the foregoing, including divisionals, reissues, substitutions, confirmations, registrations, validations, re-examinations, additions, continuations, continuations, renewals or restorations of any of the foregoing, including supplementary protection certificates or the equivalent thereof (hereafter the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612 USA (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, the "ASSIGNEE"), acquired the Patent Rights owned by ASSIGNOR under the terms of a Sale and Purchase Agreement dated October 1, 2015, and;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to have a recordable instrument formalizing transfer of the Patent Rights from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and hereby does assign, transfer, endorse, sell, set over and convey unto ASSIGNEE its full and entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights; the same right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use of the ASSIGNEE for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees to and with the ASSIGNEE that where lawful and desirable and whenever requested by said ASSIGNEE, without charge to the ASSIGNEE, but at the cost and expense of the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR will generally perform any action which may be necessary and desirable to secure and to vest in the ASSIGNEE the full and entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights hereto assigned in the manner herein set forth, including, but not limited to promptly communicating and providing any and all known and accessible facts, data or any other pertinent information thereof; promptly executing and delivering any and all papers, documents, forms, declarations, oaths, affidavits and other legal instrument thereof; promptly assisting and participating in any and all depositions, hearings, proceedings, trials, appeals, or other legal procedure thereof; promptly testifying under oath in any and all interference, litigation or any other judicial proceeding thereof; and promptly completing any and all actions necessary or desirable to carry out any and all purposes thereof, relating to any and all proceedings in connection with the submission, procurement, issuance, maintenance, enforcement or defense relating to the transferred right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights hereio assigned in the manner herein set forth.

Date: 10 November 2015

Northwood Medical Innovation Limited By: Anthooy Saleman Title: Director

(OCm dung) Date: 6 November 2015

Allergan, Inc. By: Debra D. Condino Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Northwood Medical Innovation Limited Case List

Patent	Exam requested	West Hentfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Brzi	Ear Scaffold	PI0515226-0	P4064BRW 1/DIR
Patents	Granted	West Hertfordshine Hospitals NHS Trust	Belgium	Ear Scaffold	1940320	P4064BEE1/DIR
Patent	Granted	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Australia	Ear Scaffold	2006283365	P4064AUW 1/DIR
Patents	Granted	West Hertfordshira Hospitals NHS Trust	Ausha	Ear Scaffold	E492241	P4064ATE1/DIR
Design Patent	Pending - Awaiting Examination	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	United States of America	Ear Scaffold	29/506178	D6425US1/DIR
Design	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	Taiwan	Ear Scatfold	103306042	D6425TW 1/DIR
Design	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	Singapore	Ear Scaffold	D2014/1252/C	D6425SG1/DIR
Design	Pending - Allowed/Accepted	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	Republic of Korea	Ear Scaffold	30-2014-0048806	D6425KR1/DIR
Design	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited		Ear Scaffold	1525098	D6425JP1/DIR
Design	Response to Exam Report filed at IPO	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited		Ear Scaffold	56146	D6425IL1/DIR
Design	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	Hong Kong	Ear Orthopedic Device	1401909.5	D6425HK1/DIR
Designs	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	European Community	Ear Scaffold	002446849-0001	D6425EM1/DIR
Designs	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited			ZL2014303868572	D6425CN1/DIR
Design	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	Canada	Ear Scaffold	159015	D6425CA1/DIR
Industrial Models (Design Patents)	Pending - Awaiting Examination	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited			DI 30 2014 005153 9	D6425BR1/DIR
Design	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	Australia	Ear Scaffold	358832	D8425AU1/DIR
Design Patent	Pending - Awalting Examination		United States of America	Applicator	29/504473	D6290US1/DIR
Design	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	Singapore	Applicator	D2014/1242/G	08290SG1/DIR
Designs	Registered	Northwood Medical Innovation Limited	European Community	Applicator	002445825-0001	D6290EM1/DIR
Industrial Models (Design Patents)	Pending - Awaiting Examination	Northwood Medical Immovation (Jimited -		Applicator	DI3020140051369	D62908R1/DIR
Property Type	Case Status	Registered Owner	Country	Title	Official No.	Case Nof.

Case Ref.	Official No.	Tre	Country	Registered Owner	Case Status	Property Type
P4064CAW 1/DIR	2620848	Ear Scaffold	Canada	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064CHE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	Switzerand	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064CNW 1/DIR	ZL 200680035489.X	Ear Scaffold		West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064DEE1/DIR	602006019118.9	Ear Scaffold		West Hertfordshire Hospitels NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064DKE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	Denmark	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064EPW 1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	European Patent Office	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064EPW2/DIR	2397107	Ear Scaffold	European Patent Office	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Pending - Under Examination	Patent
P4064ESE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scattold	Spain	West Hentlordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064FIE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	Finland	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patents
P4084FRE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	France	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064GBE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	United Kingdom	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patents
P4084GRE1/DIR	1940350	Ear Scaffold	Greece	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4084IEE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	Ireland	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064INW 1/DIR	344/MUMNP/2008	Ear Scaffold		West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Pending - Under Examination	Patent
P4064ISE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scatfold	Iceiand	West Hentfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064ITE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	liail	West Hentfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064JPW 1/DIR	4870765	Ear Scaffold	Japan	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064KRW 1/DIR	10-1281691	Ear Scaffold	Republic of Korea	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064LUE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	Luxembourg	West Hentfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent
P4064LVE1/DIR	1940320	Ear Scaffold	Latvis	West Hertfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust	Granted	Patent